Amendment #1. (FY 25)

CITY OF CREEDMOOR

Budget Amendment to carryover open Purchase Orders at FY24 year-end. This budget amendment also includes appropriation for the
addition of a new SRO in the amount of $86,000. Lastly, this amendment includes the appropriation of $300 the Police Department received
in donations for the K9 program as well as $20,000 for the not to exceed amount for the agreement with Davenport.

Original

Amendment

Amended

Account l.h:sr.:riiﬁun Aiiiriation Amount Aiimiriation

SECTION 1
Revenues

10-3800-0000
10-3735-0001

Expenditures
10-4100-0810
10-4230-0406
10-4310-0520
10-4610-0211
10-4910-0399
10-4310-0120
10-4310-0130
10-4310-0135
10-43106-0171
10-4310-0172
10-4310-0173
10-4310-0174
10-4230-0399

SECTION 2
Revenues
35-3900-0070

Expenditures
35-5010-0651

SECTION 3
Revenues
50-3950-0000

Expenditures
50-8100-4010

GENERAL FUND

Fund Balance Appropriation
Police Donation

Special Projects

Travel & Training

Capital Outlay

Uniforms, Rugs, & Supplies
Other Contract Services
Salaries - Sworn LEOs
Longevity

Police Bonus

LEO State Retirement
401(k) Employer Contribution
Fica Match

Insurances

Other Contract Services

STORMWATER FUND

Fund Balance Appropriation

Engineering Services

POWELL BILL FUND

Fund Balance Appropriated

Street Repairs & Resurfacing

$
§

L= - R BRI - - G- - R

$

661,588.00
5,000.00

20,000.00
6,000.00
316,289.00
9,000.00
14,800.00
1,160,940.00
7,900.00
6,776.00
208,498.00
82,033.00
111,091.00
265,351.00
$,000.00

80,000.00

165,000.00

281,000.00

$

$152,000.00
$500.00

$17,500.00
$912.00
$26,788.00
$550.00
§750.00
$57,160.00
$100.00
$308.00
$8,811.00
$3,620.00
$4,464.00
$11,537.00
$20,000.00

21,302.00

21,302.00

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

s 5

R R R - = B T = = R L )

813,588.00
5,500.00

37,500.00
6,912.00
343,077.00
9,550.00
15,550.00
1,218,100.00
8,000.00
7.084.00
217,309.00
§5,653.00
115,555.00
276,888.00
28,000.00

21,302.00

101,302.00

169,500.00

285,500.00

Attest: |

;CLL -Zl’lﬁﬁ;}g.«- 73

ﬁlarbara Rouse, City Clerk

ADOPTED this, the _M

)

ot [etSa5]

4 Y”




